BOARD AGENDA ITEM

January 28, 2025

SUBJECT:

Change Order #1 for the Wagener-Salley High School Foundations and Steel GMP
#2

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

The Shared Savings Credit for GMP #2, related to the Wagener-Salley High School
Foundations and Steel package, amounts to $638,062.82.

ADMINISTRATIVE CONSIDERATION:

H.G. Reynolds Company, Inc. has submitted a Shared Savings Change Order #1 in
the total credit amount of $638,062.82. This submission has been reviewed and
determined to be reasonable.

RECOMMENDATION:

Approved Shared Savings Change Order #1 from H.G. Reynolds Company, Inc. in
the credit amount of $638,062.82.

PREPARED BY:

Tim Yarborough
Michael F. Jara



